Power for change.

North American Power

## **VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL**

RECEIVED

June 18, 2013

JUN 18 2013

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Attn: Rosemary Chiavetta 400 North Street Keystone Bldg. Harrisburg, PA 17120 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RE: North American Power and Gas, LLC - Contact Information Update License No.: Electric: A-2010-2176743 and Gas: A-2176743

A-2013-2353838

Dear Commission Secretary,

We are notifying the commission that Michael D'Angelo, Esq., is no longer employed at North American Power and Gas, LLC. Any communication that would previously have been directed to Mr. D'Angelo should be sent to:

Keenia Joseph Director, Regulatory Affairs North American Power and Gas, LLC 20 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06851 With Copy to:

. Seth Hopson, Esq. Assistant General Counsel North American Power and Gas, LLC 20 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06851

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Respectfully Submitted,

Director, Regulatory Affairs

20 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06850 p: 203.939.1155 f: 203.286.2064

napower.com

North American of Power

20 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06850 napower.com



PA Public Utility Commission Attn: Rosemary Chiavetta 400 North Street Keystone Biolg. Harrisburg, pa 17120

17120\$0079